

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:**  
Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis

Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)  
Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014

PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442

	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	COMPANIES			Average Bid Prices
		1 Golden Valley Construction	2 LC Paving	3 Granite Construction Company	
Base Bid	202,075.00	139,200.00	176,799.00	222,550.00	\$179,516.33
Alt Bid 1	238,525.00	170,725.00	157,275.00	193,790.00	\$173,930.00
Alt Bid 2	151,800.00	98,375.00	111,328.50	117,300.00	\$109,001.17
Alt Bid 3	58,575.00	43,580.00	48,192.00	52,660.00	\$48,144.00
Alt Bid 4	71,125.00	53,225.00	64,957.20	68,480.00	\$62,220.73
Alt Bid 5	63,875.00	49,755.00	60,620.00	63,720.00	\$58,031.67
Alt Bid 6	58,205.00	44,295.00	55,253.80	58,540.00	\$52,696.27
Alt Bid 7	46,125.00	34,917.50	43,144.20	47,570.00	\$41,877.23
Alt Bid 8	60,435.00	44,652.50	54,973.60	58,950.00	\$52,858.70
Alt Bid 9	53,975.00	40,240.00	48,720.60	52,800.00	\$47,253.53
Alt Bid 10	51,725.00	38,050.00	46,614.60	50,180.00	\$44,948.20
Alt Bid 11	74,875.00	55,930.00	68,245.80	71,920.00	\$65,365.27
Alt Bid 12	71,625.00	53,510.00	65,009.00	68,060.00	\$62,193.00
Alt Bid 13	81,375.00	60,420.00	73,486.60	77,840.00	\$70,582.20
Alt Bid 14	47,700.00	35,150.00	42,854.80	47,700.00	\$41,901.60
Alt Bid 15	51,725.00	38,035.00	46,515.60	50,960.00	\$45,170.20
Alt Bid 16	113,300.00	84,375.00	102,203.00	104,500.00	\$97,026.00
Alt Bid 17	113,300.00	84,375.00	102,203.00	103,000.00	\$96,526.00
Alt Bid 18	135,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	\$135,000.00
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,745,340.00</b>	<b>\$1,303,810.00</b>	<b>\$1,503,396.30</b>	<b>\$1,645,520.00</b>	<b>\$1,484,242.10</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)

Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014

PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis

PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442

BASE BID SCHEDULE - SITE # 1, PHASE 1 - NORTH OFFSITE ROAD (NORTH OF STATION 24+50)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (EXPORT)	CY	3,500	12.00	42,000.00	5.00	17,500.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (3" FOR 26' WIDE)	TON	1,000	85.00	85,000.00	78.50	78,500.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (6" FOR 26' WIDE)	CY	1,060	35.00	37,100.00	25.00	26,500.00
10	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	375.00	375.00	400.00	400.00
11	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COAT)	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	300.00	300.00
12	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----
12.A	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE Items 1-12.A</b>						<b>202,075.00</b>		<b>139,200.00</b>

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 - SITE # 1, PHASE 2 - SOUTH OFFSITE ROAD (SOUTH OF STATION 24+50)**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
14	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
15	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
16	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
17	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
19	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (EXPORT)	CY	3,600	12.00	43,200.00	5.00	18,000.00
20	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (3" FOR 26' WIDE)	TON	750	85.00	63,750.00	78.50	58,875.00
21	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (6" FOR 26' WIDE)	CY	780	35.00	27,300.00	25.00	19,500.00
22	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	375.00	375.00	500.00	500.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
24	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON)	SQYD	290	55.00	15,950.00	7.50	2,175.00
25	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOGRID 2-LAYER PER SQYD AT WATER CROSSING]	SQYD	450	10.00	4,500.00	5.50	2,475.00
26	000003	36" HDPE PIPE	LF	210	225.00	47,250.00	260.00	54,600.00
27	000003	12" HDPE PIPE	LF	80	120.00	9,600.00	80.00	6,400.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 Items 13-27</b>						<b>238,525.00</b>		<b>170,725.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)

Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014

PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442

ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 - SITE # 1, PHASE 3 - ONSITE PERIMETER ROAD					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	500.00	500.00
29	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	500.00	500.00
30	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00
31	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	500.00	500.00
32	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,900.00	2,900.00	500.00	500.00
33	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
34	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (EXPORT)	CY	4,800	12.00	57,600.00	5.00	24,000.00
35	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (3" FOR 16' WIDE)	TON	650	85.00	55,250.00	78.50	51,025.00
36	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (6" FOR 16' WIDE)	CY	670	35.00	23,450.00	25.00	16,750.00
37	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	250.00	500.00	800.00	1,600.00
38	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 Items 28-38</b>						<b>151,800.00</b>		<b>98,375.00</b>

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 - SITE # 26**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
40	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00	100.00
41	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	400.00	400.00	100.00	100.00
42	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	100.00	100.00
43	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	100.00	100.00
44	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	600.00	600.00	100.00	100.00
45	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	110	30.00	3,300.00	15.00	1,650.00
46	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	300	85.00	25,500.00	78.50	23,550.00
47	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	400	35.00	14,000.00	25.00	10,000.00
48	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOGRID 1-LAYER]	SQYD	1,540	5.00	7,700.00	4.50	6,930.00
49	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	375.00	375.00	450.00	450.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 Items 39-49</b>						<b>58,575.00</b>		<b>43,580.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 4 - SITE # 38</b>					<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>		<b>1 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262</b>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
50	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	500.00	500.00
51	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	100.00	100.00
52	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00
53	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	100.00	100.00
54	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	100.00	100.00
55	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	700.00	700.00	500.00	500.00
56	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	170	30.00	5,100.00	15.00	2,550.00
57	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	450	85.00	38,250.00	78.50	35,325.00
58	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	540	35.00	18,900.00	25.00	13,500.00
59	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	375.00	375.00	450.00	450.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 Items 50-59</b>						<b>71,125.00</b>		<b>53,225.00</b>

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 5 - SITE # 35**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
61	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00	100.00
62	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	400.00	400.00	100.00	100.00
63	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	100.00	100.00
64	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	100.00	100.00
65	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	600.00	600.00	200.00	200.00
66	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	130	30.00	3,900.00	15.00	1,950.00
67	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	430	80.00	34,400.00	78.50	33,755.00
68	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	500	35.00	17,500.00	25.00	12,500.00
69	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	375.00	375.00	450.00	450.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 5 Items 60-69</b>						<b>63,875.00</b>		<b>49,755.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)

Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014

PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis

PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442

ALT BID SCHEDULE 6 - SITE # 33, 33B					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
70	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
71	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00	100.00
72	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	400.00	400.00	100.00	100.00
73	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	100.00	100.00
74	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	100.00	100.00
75	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	600.00	600.00	200.00	200.00
76	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	130	30.00	3,900.00	15.00	1,950.00
77	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	360	80.00	28,800.00	78.50	28,260.00
78	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	430	35.00	15,050.00	25.00	10,750.00
79	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	375.00	375.00	450.00	450.00
80	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE [PULVERIZE 3" DOWN WHERE EXISTING ASPHALT IS IN DRIVEWAY]	SQYD	2,380	1.00	2,380.00	0.75	1,785.00

		<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 6 Items 70-80</b>				<b>58,205.00</b>		<b>44,295.00</b>
--	--	---	--	--	--	------------------	--	------------------

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 7 - SITE # 33A**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
81	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	500.00	500.00
82	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	100.00	100.00
83	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	300.00	300.00	100.00	100.00
84	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00	100.00
85	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	100.00	100.00
86	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00
87	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	100	30.00	3,000.00	15.00	1,500.00
88	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	280	80.00	22,400.00	78.50	21,980.00
89	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	340	35.00	11,900.00	25.00	8,500.00
90	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	375.00	375.00	450.00	450.00
91	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE [PULVERIZE 3" DOWN WHERE EXISTING ASPHALT IS IN DRIVEWAY]	SQYD	1,850	1.00	1,850.00	0.75	1,387.50

		<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 7 Items 81-91</b>				<b>46,125.00</b>		<b>34,917.50</b>
--	--	---	--	--	--	------------------	--	------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)

Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014

PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis

PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442

ALT BID SCHEDULE 8 - SITE # 34					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
92	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
93	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00	100.00
94	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	400.00	400.00	100.00	100.00
95	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	100.00	100.00
96	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	100.00	100.00
97	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	600.00	600.00	200.00	200.00
98	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	140	30.00	4,200.00	15.00	2,100.00
99	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	370	85.00	31,450.00	78.50	29,045.00
100	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	460	35.00	16,100.00	25.00	11,500.00
101	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	375.00	375.00	450.00	450.00
102	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE [PULVERIZE 3" DOWN WHERE EXISTING ASPHALT IS IN DRIVEWAY]	SQYD	610	1.00	610.00	0.75	457.50

		<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 8 Items 92-102</b>				<b>60,435.00</b>		<b>44,652.50</b>
--	--	--	--	--	--	------------------	--	------------------

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 9 - SITE # 32**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
103	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	500.00	500.00
104	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	100.00	100.00
105	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	400.00	400.00	100.00	100.00
106	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00	100.00
107	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	100.00	100.00
108	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00
109	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	100	30.00	3,000.00	15.00	1,500.00
110	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	340	85.00	28,900.00	78.50	26,690.00
111	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	35.00	14,700.00	25.00	10,500.00
112	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	375.00	375.00	450.00	450.00

		<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 9 Items 103-112</b>				<b>53,975.00</b>		<b>40,240.00</b>
--	--	---	--	--	--	------------------	--	------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)

Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014

PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442

ALT BID SCHEDULE 10 - SITE # 41					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
113	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	500.00	500.00
114	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	100.00	100.00
115	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	400.00	400.00	100.00	100.00
116	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00	100.00
117	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	100.00	100.00
118	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00
119	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	80	30.00	2,400.00	15.00	1,200.00
120	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	300	85.00	25,500.00	78.50	23,550.00
121	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	470	35.00	16,450.00	25.00	11,750.00
122	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	375.00	375.00	450.00	450.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 10 Items 113-122</b>						<b>51,725.00</b>		<b>38,050.00</b>

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 11 - SITE # 37**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
123	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	500.00	500.00
124	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	100.00	100.00
125	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	600.00	600.00	100.00	100.00
126	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	100.00	100.00
127	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	100.00	100.00
128	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	800.00	800.00	200.00	200.00
129	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	180	30.00	5,400.00	15.00	2,700.00
130	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	480	85.00	40,800.00	78.50	37,680.00
131	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	560	35.00	19,600.00	25.00	14,000.00
132	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	375.00	375.00	450.00	450.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 11 Items 123-132</b>						<b>74,875.00</b>		<b>55,930.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 12 - SITE # 39</b>					<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>		<b>1 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262</b>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
133	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	500.00	500.00
134	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	100.00	100.00
135	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	600.00	600.00	100.00	100.00
136	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	100.00	100.00
137	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	100.00	100.00
138	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	800.00	800.00	200.00	200.00
139	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	140	30.00	4,200.00	15.00	2,100.00
140	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	460	85.00	39,100.00	78.50	36,110.00
141	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	550	35.00	19,250.00	25.00	13,750.00
142	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	375.00	375.00	450.00	450.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 12 Items 133-142</b>						<b>71,625.00</b>		<b>53,510.00</b>

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 13 - SITE # 40**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
143	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00
144	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	100.00	100.00
145	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	700.00	700.00	100.00	100.00
146	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	100.00	100.00
147	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00	100.00
148	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	900.00	900.00	200.00	200.00
149	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	170	30.00	5,100.00	15.00	2,550.00
150	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	520	85.00	44,200.00	78.50	40,820.00
151	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	620	35.00	21,700.00	25.00	15,500.00
152	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	375.00	375.00	450.00	450.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 13 Items 143-152</b>						<b>81,375.00</b>		<b>60,420.00</b>



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)

Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014

PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442

ALT BID SCHEDULE 14 - SITE # 19A, 19B					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
153	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	500.00	500.00
154	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	100.00	100.00
155	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	300.00	300.00	100.00	100.00
156	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00	100.00
157	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	100.00	100.00
158	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00
159	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	100	30.00	3,000.00	15.00	1,500.00
160	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	300	85.00	25,500.00	78.50	23,550.00
161	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	360	35.00	12,600.00	25.00	9,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 14 Items 153-161</b>						<b>47,700.00</b>		<b>35,150.00</b>

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 15 - SITE # 23**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
162	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	500.00	500.00
163	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	100.00	100.00
164	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	400.00	400.00	100.00	100.00
165	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00	100.00
166	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	100.00	100.00
167	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00
168	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	110	30.00	3,300.00	15.00	1,650.00
169	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	310	85.00	26,350.00	78.50	24,335.00
170	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	35.00	14,700.00	25.00	10,500.00
171	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	375.00	375.00	450.00	450.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 15 Items 162-171</b>						<b>51,725.00</b>		<b>38,035.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)

Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014

PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442

ALT BID SCHEDULE 16 - SITE # 14A					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
172	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	500.00	500.00
173	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	100.00	100.00
174	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	800.00	800.00	100.00	100.00
175	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	100.00	100.00
176	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	100.00	100.00
177	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	200.00	200.00
178	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	210	30.00	6,300.00	15.00	3,150.00
179	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	750	85.00	63,750.00	78.50	58,875.00
180	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	850	35.00	29,750.00	25.00	21,250.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 16 Items 172-180</b>						<b>113,300.00</b>		<b>84,375.00</b>

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 17 - SITE # 14B**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
181	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	500.00	500.00
182	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	100.00	100.00
183	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	800.00	800.00	100.00	100.00
184	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	100.00	100.00
185	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	100.00	100.00
186	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	200.00	200.00
187	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	210	30.00	6,300.00	15.00	3,150.00
188	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	750	85.00	63,750.00	78.50	58,875.00
189	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	850	35.00	29,750.00	25.00	21,250.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 17 Items 181-189</b>						<b>113,300.00</b>		<b>84,375.00</b>

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 18 - MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
190	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 18 Item 190</b>						<b>135,000.00</b>		<b>135,000.00</b>

**BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES 1 THROUGH 18**

<b>PROJECT TOTAL Items 1-190</b>						<b>1,745,340.00</b>		<b>1,303,810.00</b>
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

BASE BID SCHEDULE - SITE # 1, PHASE 1 - NORTH OFFSITE ROAD (NORTH OF STATION 24+50)					2 LC Paving San Marcos, CA 92069		3 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	23,566.00	23,566.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,025.00	6,025.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (EXPORT)	CY	3,500	5.86	20,510.00	20.00	70,000.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (3" FOR 26' WIDE)	TON	1,000	83.50	83,500.00	78.00	78,000.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (6" FOR 26' WIDE)	CY	1,060	34.65	36,729.00	30.00	31,800.00
10	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	300.00	300.00	225.00	225.00
11	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COAT)	LS	1	3,194.00	3,194.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
12	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----
12.A	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE Items 1-12.A</b>						<b>176,799.00</b>		<b>222,550.00</b>

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 - SITE # 1, PHASE 2 - SOUTH OFFSITE ROAD (SOUTH OF STATION 24+50)**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
14	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
15	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00
16	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	250.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
17	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
19	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (EXPORT)	CY	3,600	5.86	21,096.00	18.00	64,800.00
20	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (3" FOR 26' WIDE)	TON	750	83.50	62,625.00	78.00	58,500.00
21	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (6" FOR 26' WIDE)	CY	780	34.65	27,027.00	30.00	23,400.00
22	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	300.00	300.00	225.00	225.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)	LS	1	2,672.00	2,672.00	500.00	500.00
24	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON)	SQYD	290	5.00	1,450.00	28.50	8,265.00
25	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOGRID 2-LAYER PER SQYD AT WATER CROSSING]	SQYD	450	3.50	1,575.00	2.00	900.00
26	000003	36" HDPE PIPE	LF	210	143.00	30,030.00	80.00	16,800.00
27	000003	12" HDPE PIPE	LF	80	60.00	4,800.00	130.00	10,400.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 Items 13-27</b>						<b>157,275.00</b>		<b>193,790.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)

Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014

PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis

PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442

ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 - SITE # 1, PHASE 3 - ONSITE PERIMETER ROAD					2 LC Paving San Marcos, CA 92069		3 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
29	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
30	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
31	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
32	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
33	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
34	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (EXPORT)	CY	4,800	5.86	28,128.00	8.00	38,400.00
35	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (3" FOR 16' WIDE)	TON	650	83.50	54,275.00	78.00	50,700.00
36	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (6" FOR 16' WIDE)	CY	670	34.65	23,215.50	30.00	20,100.00
37	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	300.00	600.00	225.00	450.00
38	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)	LS	1	1,410.00	1,410.00	150.00	150.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 Items 28-38</b>						<b>111,328.50</b>		<b>117,300.00</b>

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 - SITE # 26**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
40	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
41	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
42	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
43	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	250.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
44	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
45	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	110	30.00	3,300.00	50.00	5,500.00
46	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	300	83.50	25,050.00	78.00	23,400.00
47	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	400	36.68	14,672.00	30.00	12,000.00
48	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOGRID 1-LAYER]	SQYD	1,540	1.75	2,695.00	2.00	3,080.00
49	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	325.00	325.00	180.00	180.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 Items 39-49</b>						<b>48,192.00</b>		<b>52,660.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

ALT BID SCHEDULE 4 - SITE # 38					2 LC Paving San Marcos, CA 92069		3 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
50	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
51	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
52	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
53	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
54	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	250.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
55	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
56	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	170	30.00	5,100.00	50.00	8,500.00
57	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	450	83.50	37,575.00	78.00	35,100.00
58	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	540	36.68	19,807.20	30.00	16,200.00
59	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	325.00	325.00	180.00	180.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 Items 50-59</b>						<b>64,957.20</b>		<b>68,480.00</b>

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 5 - SITE # 35**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
61	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
62	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
63	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
64	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	250.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
65	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
66	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	130	30.00	3,900.00	50.00	6,500.00
67	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	430	83.50	35,905.00	78.00	33,540.00
68	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	500	36.68	18,340.00	30.00	15,000.00
69	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	325.00	325.00	180.00	180.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 5 Items 60-69</b>						<b>60,620.00</b>		<b>63,720.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)

Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014

PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis

PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442

ALT BID SCHEDULE 6 - SITE # 33, 33B					2 LC Paving San Marcos, CA 92069		3 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
70	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
71	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
72	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
73	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
74	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	250.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
75	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
76	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	130	30.00	3,900.00	50.00	6,500.00
77	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	360	83.50	30,060.00	78.00	28,080.00
78	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	430	36.68	15,772.40	30.00	12,900.00
79	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	325.00	325.00	180.00	180.00
80	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE [PULVERIZE 3" DOWN WHERE EXISTING ASPHALT IS IN DRIVEWAY]	SQYD	2,380	1.28	3,046.40	1.00	2,380.00

<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 6</b>								
<b>Items 70-80</b>						<b>55,253.80</b>		<b>58,540.00</b>

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 7 - SITE # 33A**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
81	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
82	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
83	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
84	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
85	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	250.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
86	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
87	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	100	30.00	3,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
88	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	280	83.50	23,380.00	78.00	21,840.00
89	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	340	36.68	12,471.20	30.00	10,200.00
90	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	325.00	325.00	180.00	180.00
91	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE [PULVERIZE 3" DOWN WHERE EXISTING ASPHALT IS IN DRIVEWAY]	SQYD	1,850	1.28	2,368.00	1.00	1,850.00

<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 7</b>								
<b>Items 81-91</b>						<b>43,144.20</b>		<b>47,570.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)

Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014

PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis

PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442

ALT BID SCHEDULE 8 - SITE # 34					2 LC Paving San Marcos, CA 92069		3 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
92	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
93	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
94	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
95	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
96	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	250.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
97	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
98	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	140	30.00	4,200.00	50.00	7,000.00
99	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	370	83.50	30,895.00	78.00	28,860.00
100	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	460	36.68	16,872.80	30.00	13,800.00
101	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	325.00	325.00	180.00	180.00
102	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE [PULVERIZE 3" DOWN WHERE EXISTING ASPHALT IS IN DRIVEWAY]	SQYD	610	1.28	780.80	1.00	610.00

<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 8 Items 92-102</b>						<b>54,973.60</b>		<b>58,950.00</b>
--	--	--	--	--	--	------------------	--	------------------

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 9 - SITE # 32**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
103	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
104	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
105	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
106	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
107	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	250.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
108	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
109	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	100	30.00	3,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
110	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	340	83.50	28,390.00	78.00	26,520.00
111	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	36.68	15,405.60	30.00	12,600.00
112	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	325.00	325.00	180.00	180.00

<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 9 Items 103-112</b>						<b>48,720.60</b>		<b>52,800.00</b>
---	--	--	--	--	--	------------------	--	------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)

Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014

PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442

ALT BID SCHEDULE 10 - SITE # 41					2 LC Paving San Marcos, CA 92069		3 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
113	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
114	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
115	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
116	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
117	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	250.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
118	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
119	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	80	30.00	2,400.00	50.00	4,000.00
120	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	300	83.50	25,050.00	78.00	23,400.00
121	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	470	36.68	17,239.60	30.00	14,100.00
122	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	325.00	325.00	180.00	180.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 10 Items 113-122</b>						<b>46,614.60</b>		<b>50,180.00</b>

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 11 - SITE # 37**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
123	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
124	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
125	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
126	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
127	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	250.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
128	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
129	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	180	30.00	5,400.00	50.00	9,000.00
130	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	480	83.50	40,080.00	78.00	37,440.00
131	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	560	36.68	20,540.80	30.00	16,800.00
132	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	325.00	325.00	180.00	180.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 11 Items 123-132</b>						<b>68,245.80</b>		<b>71,920.00</b>



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

ALT BID SCHEDULE 12 - SITE # 39					2 LC Paving San Marcos, CA 92069		3 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
133	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
134	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
135	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
136	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
137	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	250.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
138	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
139	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	140	30.00	4,200.00	50.00	7,000.00
140	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	460	83.50	38,410.00	78.00	35,880.00
141	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	550	36.68	20,174.00	30.00	16,500.00
142	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	325.00	325.00	180.00	180.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 12 Items 133-142</b>						<b>65,009.00</b>		<b>68,060.00</b>

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 13 - SITE # 40**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
143	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
144	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
145	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
146	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
147	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	250.00	250.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
148	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
149	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	170	30.00	5,100.00	50.00	8,500.00
150	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	520	83.50	43,420.00	78.00	40,560.00
151	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	620	36.68	22,741.60	30.00	18,600.00
152	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	325.00	325.00	180.00	180.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 13 Items 143-152</b>						<b>73,486.60</b>		<b>77,840.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)

Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014

PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442

ALT BID SCHEDULE 14 - SITE # 19A, 19B					2 LC Paving San Marcos, CA 92069		3 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
153	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
154	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
155	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
156	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
157	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	250.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
158	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
159	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	100	30.00	3,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
160	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	300	83.50	25,050.00	78.00	23,400.00
161	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	360	36.68	13,204.80	30.00	10,800.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 14 Items 153-161</b>						<b>42,854.80</b>		<b>47,700.00</b>

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 15 - SITE # 23**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
162	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
163	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
164	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
165	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
166	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	250.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
167	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
168	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	110	30.00	3,300.00	50.00	5,500.00
169	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	310	83.50	25,885.00	78.00	24,180.00
170	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	36.68	15,405.60	30.00	12,600.00
171	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST ["NO PARKING" SIGNS & "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	1	325.00	325.00	180.00	180.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 15 Items 162-171</b>						<b>46,515.60</b>		<b>50,960.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: September 23, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-66)

Addenda: 1 (10/16/2014)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014

PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis

PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442

ALT BID SCHEDULE 16 - SITE # 14A					2 LC Paving San Marcos, CA 92069		3 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
172	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
173	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
174	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
175	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
176	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	250.00	250.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
177	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
178	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	210	30.00	6,300.00	50.00	10,500.00
179	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	750	83.50	62,625.00	78.00	58,500.00
180	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	850	36.68	31,178.00	30.00	25,500.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 16 Items 172-180</b>						<b>102,203.00</b>		<b>104,500.00</b>

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 17 - SITE # 14B**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
181	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
182	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
183	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
184	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
185	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	250.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
186	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
187	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	210	30.00	6,300.00	50.00	10,500.00
188	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	750	83.50	62,625.00	78.00	58,500.00
189	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	850	36.68	31,178.00	30.00	25,500.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 17 Items 181-189</b>						<b>102,203.00</b>		<b>103,000.00</b>

**ALT BID SCHEDULE 18 - MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
190	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 18 Item 190</b>						<b>135,000.00</b>		<b>135,000.00</b>

**BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES 1 THROUGH 18**

<b>PROJECT TOTAL Items 1-190</b>						<b>1,503,396.30</b>		<b>1,645,520.00</b>
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 2  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis

**Project No.** C4-0053  
SCAQMD Contract No. 1342

**Apparent Responsive**  
**Low Bidder:** Golden Valley Construction

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Superior Pavement Markings, Inc. Beaumont, CA Lic. No. 776306	Partial (10, 11, 22, 23, 37, 38, 49, 59, 69, 79, 90, 101, 112, 122, 132, 142, 152, 171)